7/23/2018 Mail - umut.ozkirimli@cme lu.se

Re: Meeting w consultant

Umut Ozkirimli

Mor 471672018 317 PM

Sert ey
. Mattias Collin <mattias.collin@med.lu.se>;

. adam_saco-5 <adam brenthel@saze-s.lu.se>;

Dear both

He hasit replied 1o my email so | hope doesr't carcel in the last minute. A 20° meeting would not have been erough anyway. Waiting for him 1o get back 10 me re meetirg
with hum and my request to record the irterview. As some non-CMES-related triends have also confirmed, refusing audio recardirg would make the whoe thing even mare
suspicious, hence | will ins:st on having Mattias with me.

Best, Jmut

Sent from my Phone

On 16 Apr 2018, at 1507, Mattias Collin <matiias.colin@med. U.se> wrote

Dear Jrmut,

have briefec Adam aboul the developrents and we both think that it is very important that you feel safe in upcaming meetings and that we can be present
when you wisn. ‘We'll see whal Christofer says about your reguest, out 'm in stancby to accompany you to the meeting on Thursday. Please let me know what
kind of respense you get from Christofer, and |'ll take it from there.

Best regards,
Matlias

Mattias Collin

Facklig fortroendeman
Saco-S/SULF

Lilla Grabrodersgatan 1 B
222 22 Lund
048-2220721
mattias.collin@med.lu.ge

On 16 Apr 2018, 3t 14:10, Umut Ozkinmll <umut ozkinmii@ere.luse> wrote:

My reply to the dean. Fyi..

You may see below his earlier email as well. | think there are no grounds to object to me recording the meeting.
they say no, then | believe there are reasons to be suspicious - hence | will insist having Mattias there.

Best, Umut

Fram: Umut Ozkirimli

Sent; Monday, April 16, 2018 1:48 PM
To: Christofer Edling

Subject: Re: Meeting w consultant

Dear Christofer

Actually, 20 minutes may not be enough, and having it on Friday might altow me to be a little more retaxed as it
will be after my meeting with Marghareta.

As for your request, | spoke to Saco. The thing is, for reasons | will explain in person on Friday, | am having trust
issues re the existing system (nothing that relates to the Faculty or Marghareta whose CV shows clearly how
professionat she is but, to reiterate, the system within which we are all situated). So if she is OK with me to record
the interview, 1 can come alone.

What time on Friday? Doesn't matter if it is late or early, as long we have time to discuss a bit.

Best, Umut



